MRD 6/23/0

07-19-2000

٦

|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|

	i imajaj juaji mulat ijaji dijat melin bijin julii dijat atdi inbi				
the Assistant Commissioner of Patents:	Please record the attached		101406944		
Name of conveying party(ies): Edward Dewey Smith, III Karen Joanne Wassell		2.Name and address	The Procter & Gamble Company		
Marc Paul Lorenzi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	:ttached: □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel		
3. Nature of conveyance:			6090 Center Hill Road		
	raer		Cincinnati, OH 45224		
-	_	Additional serve(s) 9 = 3			
, 3	ange of name	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
□ Other			**		
Execution Date: January 18, 2000					
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s)):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution date of the applicat	tion is:		
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/443,1 Date Filed: 11/19/99 P&G Case: 7682M	96	B. Patent No(s).	11 67 52		
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ☒ No	1.1 C3		
			AND		
5.Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence concerning	6.Total number of application	ns and patents involved: [1]		
document should be mailed:					
Name: Dara M. Kendall		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMI	BLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: Miami Valley Laboratorie	<u> </u>		harged to deposit account		
P. O. Box 538707					
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8	707	8. Deposit account number:			
			<u>16-2480</u>		
		(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account		
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE			
	DO NOT USE II	10 01 7.0-			
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document. Dara M. Kendall Name of Person Signing	Way at	endall -	Date achments, and documents: [5]		
	Total number of pa	300			
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)					
8/2000 DWGLIYEN 00000136 162480 0944					
D-504 A0 00 CN	<u> </u>	tach this portion			
Mail documents t	to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet information to:			

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

Edward Dewey Smith III of 6880 Man-O-War Lane, Mason, County of Butler, State of Ohio:

Karen Joanne Wassell of 33 Shakespeare Road, Addlestone, Surrey, United Kingdom; and Marc Paul Lorenzi, of 18 South Avenue, Egham, Surrey, United Kingdom;

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>Personal Care Articles</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>7682M</u>, executed by us, respectively,

the ____ day of ____, ___, and the 1876 day of Jamaly, 2006, and

Serial No.09/443,196, filed the 19th day of November, 1999 claiming priority to application number 60/146,746, filed August 2, 1999 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Edward Dewey Smith III

Karen Joanne Wassell

Mourc Goe

Marc Paul Forenzi

On this 12th day of January 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Karen</u> Joanne Wassell to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My faculty endures for so long as I practice

GILES R. SHEDDEN Notary Public 8 SHEET ST. WINDSOR ENGLAND SL4 1BD TEL. 01753 851591

On this day of a way 2000, before me personally appeared Marc Paul Lorenzi to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My faculty endures for so long as I practice

GILES R. SHEDDEN Notary Public 8 SHEET ST. WINDSOR ENGLAND SL4 1BD TEL. 01753 851591

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

Edward Dewey Smith III of 6880 Man-O-War Lane, Mason, County of Butler, State of Ohio;

Karen Joanne Wassell of 33 Shakespeare Road, Addlestone, Surrey, United Kingdom; and Marc Paul Lorenzi, of 18 South Avenue, Egham, Surrey, United Kingdom;

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>Personal Care Articles</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>7682M</u>, executed by us, respectively,

the	124h	dav o	f A	ruuan	1.	2000	
the		day o	$_{\mathbf{f}}$				_', and
the		day o	_		······································		_,

Serial No.09/443,196, filed the 19th day of November, 1999 claiming priority to application number 60/146,746, filed August 2, 1999 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Edward Dewey Smith III

Karen Joanne Wassell

Marc Paul Lorenzi

State of Ohio } ss.

RECORDED: 06/23/2000

County of Hamilton

On this day of day, 200, before me personally appeared Edward Dewey Smith III to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

BRIDGET M. STROBL

Natary Public, State of Ohio

Expires Aug. 30, 2003

A SOLUTION OF THE PROPERTY OF